Permit #

Templates

Permit Address

Building Permit Activity

Date From 8/1/2025 and Date To 8/31/2025

Owner Name

Contractor

Issue Date

Valuation

09/02/2025

Description

202501367

202501322

202501246

202501334

202501230

202501218

202501309

202501257

202501350

202501273

202501353

202501314

202501232

202501269

202501259

202501270

202501330

202501263

202501321

Accessory

Accessory

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory

Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building

Demolition
Demolition

Demolition

Fence
Fence

Fence

750 W WINNECONNE
AVE (80602410000)
662 REED ST
(80803240000)

415 UNION ST
(80402600000)

153 GRUENWALD
AVE (80704580000)
635 ROOSEVELT ST
(80601340000)

2533 MAPLE GROVE
DR (80215520000)
2330 BRUCE ST
(80207030300)

125 W WISCONSIN
AVE (81003990000)

585 ENTERPRISE DR
(80213000900)

2680 MARATHON AVE
(80216870000)

601 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80200780000)

260 N GREEN BAY RD
(80705930000)

900 GEIGER ST
(80703390000)

138 TYLER ST
(80200480000)

1730 DIXIE ROAD
(80230100000)

202 N GREEN BAY RD
(80705910000)

1207 LYNROSE LN
(80107680000)
1567 BRUCE ST
(80207370000)
1086 LAUREL CT
(80607990000)

Steven Konrad

Jennifer M. Radtke

Allen D. Detweiler
Nathan Mcconnell
James J. Dahlke
David C. Meyer

Bruce Neenah Health
Holdings, LLC

IRA Resources FBO Robert
S Wedge Account No
35-38407

MP Development 8, LLC

Fox Valley Islamic Society
Inc Society, Inc

Galloway Company

Badger Globe Credit Union,
Inc

St Gabriel Church

Galloway Company

City of Neenah
Bergstrom
Chevrolet-Buick-Cadillac,
Inc

Tiffany P. Vogels

Carrie S. Schmidt

Lynda S. Bader

KUETHER SERVICES

DETWEILER DESIGN &
BUILD, LLC

MARINO CONTRACTING LLC
PARKSIDE SENIOR LIVING

DIEDRICH CONSTRUCTION,
JACK

KELLER, INC.

CONSOLIDATED
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
GALLOWAY COMPANY
THE REDMOND COMPANY

MIRON CONSTRUCTION

STATEWIDE RAZING
LOWE'S LANDSCAPING

STATEWIDE RAZING

08/28/2025

08/18/2025

08/06/2025

08/22/2025

08/04/2025

08/01/2025

08/14/2025

08/07/2025

08/26/2025

08/11/2025

08/26/2025

08/15/2025

08/05/2025

08/11/2025

08/07/2025

08/11/2025

08/20/2025

08/07/2025

08/18/2025

$1,000

$2,788

$9,000
$2,500
$5,000
$15,000
$2,500

$5,000

$16,291

$102,320

$240,000

$713,529

$1,664,886

$12,000
$25,000

$45,000

$1,000
$1,600

$2,100

8 x 24 freestanding deck next to
garage

Constructing a 10x12 deck non
attached (free floating deck

) set on concrete blocks with
post no railings.

24x24 detached garage - No
electric

building a 9x11 shed behind the
garage

10 x16 shed

10x14 Gazebo Cedar w/ metal
roofing

Add 8"x10' shed to former
dumpster corral area.

Add ADA bathroom

Modify size of one interior
opening in a non-load bearing
masonry wall.

Alterations to existing elevator
shaft for elevator install.

Add an R&D Lab for new
product development.

Interior Remodel with new walls,
finishes and plumbing

Four classroom addition to
existing school totaling 4,754
square feet. Footing and
foundation work on early start
permit.

Raze single family home and
buildings

Raze building for Community
Development project.

Raze commercial building

fence
Fence

Chain link Fence
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Permit #

Templates

Permit Address

Building Permit Activity

Date From 8/1/2025 and Date To 8/31/2025

Owner Name

Contractor

Issue Date

Valuation

09/02/2025

Description

202501310

202501312

202501286

202501335

202501308

202501289

202501313

202501290

202501329

202501351

202501262

202501268

202501279

202501247

202501265

202501266

202501261

202501369

202501360

Fence

Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence

Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair

Residential
Building

1525
MEADOWBREEZE CIR
(80622450000)

513 CAROLINE ST
(80402920000)

344 JOSEPH ST
(80210770000)

348 MARK CT
(80211560000)

222 HARRISON ST
(80402910000)

1278 TULLAR RD
(80611790000)

1053 HONEYSUCKLE
LN (80611210000)

707 WILDERNESS CT
(80108540000)

521 BURR AVE
(80901040000)

877 BETTY AVE
(80604920000)

807 JEAN ST
(80701140000)

2429 FOREST MANOR
CT (80209800000)

641 KNIGHT AVE
(80405570000)

549 E PECKHAM ST
(80106220000)

2415 MAPLE GROVE
DR (80210540000)
308 VAN ST
(80403180000)

349 BRANTWOOD CT
(80209490000)

147 DENHARDT AVE
(80705210000)

735 CONGRESS ST
(80900050000)

Keith T. Kramer

Cindy L. Cahee
Stringray Holdings, LLC
Krystal Bentley

Stacy Stanke

Karen L. Kokocki

Diane K. Borowski
Robert C. Karrmann
Richard W. Gunderson I
Laverne L. Beyer
Colton Parsons

Tyler Balzer

Mary Sauer

Matthew F. Callahan
Benjamin Schmidt
Velza Capital

Andrew B. Pemrich

Brenda Birling

STINGRAY HOLDINGS 3 LLC

FOX VALLEY FENCING

FOX VALLEY FENCING

SURE DRY

ACCULEVEL

B&B BASEMENT REPAIRS

B&B BASEMENT REPAIRS

WISCONSIN STATE
FOUNDATION SERVICES
DBA EVERDRY
WATERPROOFING
WISCONSIN STATE
FOUNDATION SERVICES
DBA EVERDRY
WATERPROOFING

08/14/2025

08/14/2025

08/12/2025

08/25/2025

08/14/2025

08/13/2025

08/14/2025

08/13/2025

08/20/2025

08/26/2025

08/07/2025

08/08/2025

08/12/2025

08/06/2025

08/08/2025

08/08/2025

08/07/2025

08/29/2025

08/27/2025

$2,320

$3,000
$3,000
$3,250
$4,000
$4,600
$4,700
$5,000
$5,000
$7,500
$10,600
$13,982

$2,864

$6,129
$6,175
$8,180

$9,740

$23,270

$4,500

40' vinyl fence on East property
line

Replacing old wooden fence
with new white vinyl
Replace the rotting existing
fence with an identical fence
4' chain link

Replacing existing wooden
fence with vinyl fence
REPLACEMENT BACK FENCE

Furnish and install 91' of 6' tall
white vinyl fencing.
Fence in back yard

replacing existing fence with a
new cedar fence
Fence

206 feet of 6 ft tall white vinyl
privacy fencing

6' cedar fence in back yard, not
extending to front.

Installing 3 power braces to
stabilize an existing foundation
wall

Basement repair

Egress Window
Foundation Repair

Check back plaster for cracks,
install interior drain tile, Install
(8) 2x5 steel beams along East
wall

Check back plaster for cracks,
install interior drain tiles

Bathroom Remodel
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Permit #

Templates

Permit Address

Building Permit Activity

Date From 8/1/2025 and Date To 8/31/2025

Owner Name

Contractor

Issue Date

Valuation

09/02/2025

Description

202501220

202501337

202501254

202501229

202501260

202501340

202501277

202501276

202501278

202501341

202501339

202501354

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Sign

Sign

WUBPA
WUBPA
WUBPA
WUBPA
WUBPA
WUBPA

WUBPA

433 S LAKE ST
(80702340000)

1785 HONOR ST
(81140000600)

1540 COLLINS ST
(80207880000)

695 S GREEN BAY RD
(80706160201)
902 S GREEN BAY RD
(80606420000)

1736 FREEMAN
DRIVE (81140023400)
1729 FREEMAN
DRIVE (81140024800)
1727 SOVEREIGN
WAY (81140022400)
1730 SOVEREIGN
WAY (81140021100)
1741 FREEMAN
DRIVE (81140025100)
1745 FREEMAN
DRIVE (81140025200)
1755 Legacy Lane
(81140005400)

Kay L. Harding
Cypress Homes, Inc

Jordan Stupecky

Spring Creek Center, LLC

Munger Holdings, LLC

Tom McHugh Construction
Tom McHugh Construction
Tom McHugh Construction,
LLC

Tom McHugh Construction,
LLC

Tom McHugh Construction

Tom McHugh Construction

Yia Xiong Chang

ALL ANGLES CONTRACTING

CYPRESS HOMES

VKB HOMES LLC

MR VINYL GRAPHICS &
APPAREL
SIGNART COMPANY INC

TOM MCHUGH
CONSTRUCTION
TOM MCHUGH
CONSTRUCTION
TOM MCHUGH
CONSTRUCTION
TOM MCHUGH
CONSTRUCTION
TOM MCHUGH
CONSTRUCTION
TOM MCHUGH
CONSTRUCTION
VIRTUE HOMES LLC

08/04/2025

08/25/2025

08/06/2025

08/04/2025

08/07/2025

08/25/2025

08/12/2025

08/12/2025

08/12/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/26/2025

$8,500

$11,000

$11,700

$2,300

$24,000

$234,000
$242,000
$290,000
$300,000
$300,000
$319,000

$725,000

Total Permits

Total Permits Valuation

Replace rear window with 5'
patio door and new porch.

extend back covered porch 7'
(new dimensions 19x15)

Full Kitchen Remodel

New appliance locations
supporting ceiling joists with LVL
beam

Install sign on building

Remove all existing signage.
Install sign band w/ HARDEE'S
on W elevation. Install sign band
w/ MADE FROM SCRATCH
BISCUITS on S elevation. Install
sign band w/ CHARBROILED on
N elevation. Install OCB canopy
on E side drive thru.

New single family home.
Unfinished basement.

New single family home.
Unfinished basement.

New single family home.
Unfinished basement.

New single family home.
Unfinished basement.

New single family home.
Unfinished basement.

New single family home.
Unfinished basement.

New single family home.
Partially finished basement.

50

$5,461,824
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