Building Permit Activity

Date From 8/1/2025 and Date To 8/31/2025

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202501367	Accessory	750 W WINNECONNE AVE (80602410000)	Steven Konrad		08/28/2025	\$1,000	8 x 24 freestanding deck next to garage
202501322	Accessory	662 REED ST (80803240000)	Jennifer M. Radtke	KUETHER SERVICES	08/18/2025	\$2,788	Constructing a 10x12 deck non attached (free floating deck) set on concrete blocks with post no railings.
202501246	Accessory	415 UNION ST (80402600000)	Allen D. Detweiler	DETWEILER DESIGN & BUILD, LLC	08/06/2025	\$9,000	24x24 detached garage - No electric
202501334	Accessory	153 GRUENWALD AVE (80704580000)	Nathan Mcconnell		08/22/2025	\$2,500	building a 9x11 shed behind the garage
202501230	Accessory	635 ROOSEVELT ST (80601340000)	James J. Dahlke		08/04/2025	\$5,000	10 x16 shed
202501218	Accessory	2533 MAPLE GROVE DR (80215520000)	David C. Meyer	MARINO CONTRACTING LLC	08/01/2025	\$15,000	10x14 Gazebo Cedar w/ metal roofing
202501309	Accessory	2330 BRUCE ST (80207030300)	Bruce Neenah Health Holdings, LLC	PARKSIDE SENIOR LIVING	08/14/2025	\$2,500	Add 8"x10' shed to former dumpster corral area.
202501257	Commercial Building	125 W WISCONSIN AVE (81003990000)	IRA Resources FBO Robert S Wedge Account No 35-38407	DIEDRICH CONSTRUCTION, JACK	08/07/2025	\$5,000	Add ADA bathroom
202501350	Commercial Building	585 ENTERPRISE DR (80213000900)	MP Development 8, LLC	KELLER, INC.	08/26/2025	\$16,291	Modify size of one interior opening in a non-load bearing masonry wall.
202501273	Commercial Building	2680 MARATHON AVE (80216870000)	Fox Valley Islamic Society Inc Society, Inc	CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	08/11/2025	\$102,320	Alterations to existing elevator shaft for elevator install.
202501353	Commercial Building	601 S COMMERCIAL ST (80200780000)	Galloway Company	GALLOWAY COMPANY	08/26/2025	\$240,000	Add an R&D Lab for new product development.
202501314	Commercial Building	260 N GREEN BAY RD (80705930000)	Badger Globe Credit Union, Inc	THE REDMOND COMPANY	08/15/2025	\$713,529	Interior Remodel with new walls, finishes and plumbing
202501232	Commercial Building	900 GEIGER ST (80703390000)	St Gabriel Church	MIRON CONSTRUCTION	08/05/2025	\$1,664,886	Four classroom addition to existing school totaling 4,754 square feet. Footing and foundation work on early start permit.
202501269	Demolition	138 TYLER ST (80200480000)	Galloway Company	STATEWIDE RAZING	08/11/2025	\$12,000	Raze single family home and buildings
202501259	Demolition	1730 DIXIE ROAD (80230100000)	City of Neenah	LOWE'S LANDSCAPING	08/07/2025	\$25,000	Raze building for Community Development project.
202501270	Demolition	202 N GREEN BAY RD (80705910000)	Bergstrom Chevrolet-Buick-Cadillac, Inc	STATEWIDE RAZING	08/11/2025	\$45,000	Raze commercial building
202501330	Fence	1207 LYNROSE LN (80107680000)	Tiffany P. Vogels		08/20/2025	\$1,000	fence
202501263	Fence	1567 BRUCE ST (80207370000)	Carrie S. Schmidt		08/07/2025	\$1,600	Fence
202501321	Fence	1086 LAUREL CT (80607990000)	Lynda S. Bader		08/18/2025	\$2,100	Chain link Fence

Building Permit Activity

Date From 8/1/2025 and Date To 8/31/2025

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202501310) Fence	1525 MEADOWBREEZE CIR (80622450000)	Keith T. Kramer		08/14/2025	\$2,320	40' vinyl fence on East property line
202501312	? Fence	513 CAROLINE ST (80402920000)	Cindy L. Cahee		08/14/2025	\$3,000	Replacing old wooden fence with new white vinyl
202501286	Fence	344 JOSEPH ST (80210770000)	Stringray Holdings, LLC	STINGRAY HOLDINGS 3 LLC	08/12/2025	\$3,000	Replace the rotting existing fence with an identical fence
202501335	Fence	348 MARK CT (80211560000)	Krystal Bentley		08/25/2025	\$3,250	4' chain link
202501308	Fence	222 HARRISON ST (80402910000)	Stacy Stanke		08/14/2025	\$4,000	Replacing existing wooden fence with vinyl fence
202501289	Fence	1278 TULLAR RD (80611790000)	Karen L. Kokocki		08/13/2025	\$4,600	REPLACEMENT BACK FENCE
202501313	Fence	1053 HONEYSUCKLE LN (80611210000)	Diane K. Borowski	FOX VALLEY FENCING	08/14/2025	\$4,700	Furnish and install 91' of 6' tall white vinyl fencing.
202501290) Fence	707 WILDERNESS CT (80108540000)	Robert C. Karrmann		08/13/2025	\$5,000	Fence in back yard
202501329	Fence	521 BURR AVE (80901040000)	Richard W. Gunderson II		08/20/2025	\$5,000	replacing existing fence with a new cedar fence
202501351	Fence	877 BETTY AVE (80604920000)	Laverne L. Beyer		08/26/2025	\$7,500	Fence
202501262	? Fence	807 JEAN ST (80701140000)	Colton Parsons	FOX VALLEY FENCING	08/07/2025	\$10,600	206 feet of 6 ft tall white vinyl privacy fencing
202501268	Fence	2429 FOREST MANOR CT (80209800000)	Tyler Balzer		08/08/2025	\$13,982	6' cedar fence in back yard, not extending to front.
202501279	Foundation Repair	641 KNIGHT AVE (80405570000)	Mary Sauer	SURE DRY	08/12/2025	\$2,864	Installing 3 power braces to stabilize an existing foundation wall
202501247	′ Foundation Repair	549 E PECKHAM ST (80106220000)	Matthew F. Callahan	ACCULEVEL	08/06/2025	\$6,129	Basement repair
202501265	Foundation Repair	2415 MAPLE GROVE DR (80210540000)	Benjamin Schmidt	B&B BASEMENT REPAIRS	08/08/2025	\$6,175	Egress Window
202501266	Foundation Repair	308 VAN ST (80403180000)	Velza Capital	B&B BASEMENT REPAIRS	08/08/2025	\$8,180	Foundation Repair
202501261	Foundation Repair	349 BRANTWOOD CT (80209490000)	Andrew B. Pemrich	WISCONSIN STATE FOUNDATION SERVICES DBA EVERDRY WATERPROOFING	08/07/2025	\$9,740	Check back plaster for cracks, install interior drain tile, Install (8) 2x5 steel beams along East wall
202501369	Foundation Repair	147 DENHARDT AVE (80705210000)		WISCONSIN STATE FOUNDATION SERVICES DBA EVERDRY WATERPROOFING	08/29/2025	\$23,270	Check back plaster for cracks, install interior drain tiles
202501360	Residential Building	735 CONGRESS ST (80900050000)	Brenda Birling		08/27/2025	\$4,500	Bathroom Remodel

Building Permit Activity

Date From 8/1/2025 and Date To 8/31/2025

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202501220	Residential Building	433 S LAKE ST (80702340000)	Kay L. Harding	ALL ANGLES CONTRACTING	08/04/2025	\$8,500	Replace rear window with 5' patio door and new porch.
202501337	Residential Building	1785 HONOR ST (81140000600)	Cypress Homes, Inc	CYPRESS HOMES	08/25/2025	\$11,000	extend back covered porch 7' (new dimensions 19x15)
202501254	Residential Building	1540 COLLINS ST (80207880000)	Jordan Stupecky	VKB HOMES LLC	08/06/2025	\$11,700	Full Kitchen Remodel New appliance locations supporting ceiling joists with LVL beam
202501229	Sign	695 S GREEN BAY RD (80706160201)	Spring Creek Center, LLC	MR VINYL GRAPHICS & APPAREL	08/04/2025	\$2,300	Install sign on building
202501260	Sign	902 S GREEN BAY RD (80606420000)	Munger Holdings, LLC	SIGNART COMPANY INC	08/07/2025	\$24,000	Remove all existing signage. Install sign band w/ HARDEE'S on W elevation. Install sign band w/ MADE FROM SCRATCH BISCUITS on S elevation. Install sign band w/ CHARBROILED on N elevation. Install OCB canopy on E side drive thru.
202501340	WUBPA	1736 FREEMAN DRIVE (81140023400)	Tom McHugh Construction	TOM MCHUGH CONSTRUCTION	08/25/2025	\$234,000	New single family home. Unfinished basement.
202501277	WUBPA	1729 FREEMAN DRIVE (81140024800)	Tom McHugh Construction	TOM MCHUGH CONSTRUCTION	08/12/2025	\$242,000	New single family home. Unfinished basement.
202501276	WUBPA	1727 SOVEREIGN WAY (81140022400)	Tom McHugh Construction, LLC	TOM MCHUGH CONSTRUCTION	08/12/2025	\$290,000	New single family home. Unfinished basement.
202501278	WUBPA	1730 SOVEREIGN (WAY (81140021100)	Tom McHugh Construction, LLC	TOM MCHUGH CONSTRUCTION	08/12/2025	\$300,000	New single family home. Unfinished basement.
202501341	WUBPA	1741 FREEMAN DRIVE (81140025100)	Tom McHugh Construction	TOM MCHUGH CONSTRUCTION	08/25/2025	\$300,000	New single family home. Unfinished basement.
202501339	WUBPA	1745 FREEMAN DRIVE (81140025200)	Tom McHugh Construction	TOM MCHUGH CONSTRUCTION	08/25/2025	\$319,000	New single family home. Unfinished basement.
202501354	WUBPA	1755 Legacy Lane (81140005400)	Yia Xiong Chang	VIRTUE HOMES LLC	08/26/2025	\$725,000	New single family home. Partially finished basement.

Total Permits 50

Total Permits Valuation \$5,461,824